Foreign currency denominated fi nancial assets and liabilities, translated into Hong Kong dollars
at the closing rates, are as follows:

2008 2007
HK$’000  HK$’000

Trade receivables 69,477  17,758
Other receivables 1,795  768
Cash and cash equivalents 7,156  6,447
Trade payables (63,714) (4,960 )
Other payables and accrued charges (187 ) (2,267 )
Borrowings (6,441) (824 )

Net exposure to currency risk 8,086  16,922

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 31 December 2008

Exce l  Technology  Internat iona l  Hold ings  L imited

86

40. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

40.2 Foreign currency risk (Continued)

(ii) Sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the Group’s loss after tax for the year and equity
in regards to a 3% (2007: 10%) appreciation in the group entities’ functional currencies against
the respective foreign currencies. The 3% is the rate used when reporting foreign currency risk
internally to key management personnel and represents management’s best assessment of the
possible change in foreign exchange rates.

 2008
 Increase/(decrease)   Effect on
 in foreign exchange  Effect on loss  component of
 rates  after tax  equity
 %  HK$’000  HK$’000

RMB +3  243  243
-3  (243 ) (243 )

 2007
 Increase/(decrease)   Effect on
 in foreign exchange  Effect on profi t  component of
 rates  after tax  equity
 %  HK$’000  HK$’000

RMB +10  1,692 1,692
 –10 (1,692) (1,692 )

The sensitivity analysis of the Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the balance sheet date
has been determined based on the assumed percentage changes in foreign currency exchange
rates taking place at the beginning of the fi nancial year and held constant throughout the year. In
this respect, it is assumed that the pegged rate between the HK$ and the US$ would be materially
unaffected by any changes in movement in value of the US$ against other currencies.

A 3% depreciation in the Group entities’ functional currencies against the respective foreign
currencies would have the same magnitude on the Group’s loss after tax for the year and equity